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Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

AirAce.lha
AirFight.lha
alienslair.lha
Amoeba.lha
AndroidArena.lha
AndroidNEW. lha
good an
artil2Ou.lha
aster.lha
aster_ntsc.lha
reprodu
ATS_PB.dms
BattleAtSea.lha
battlecars.lha
Berserker.lha
biplanes.lzh
blaster.lha
Bomb. lha
Charr100.1lha

CityConnection.lha

Spectrum 4
CommandoRaid. lha
Cosmo.lha
cowwarsll.lha
cybernetix.lha
C_A_The_Game. lha
defender.lha
DGalagaz4.lha
DogfighlO.lha
dogfight.lha
DriveWars.lha

.0
DynamiteWar.lha
Euphorion.lzh
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Size Age Description
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91K
23K
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help

Fast paced WWI biplane shoot’em up.
Air duel of two airplanes
SEUCK shoot’em up game for 1-2 players.

Clone of Space Invaders

MAJOR BUGFIX !!

Android Arena

A game of robots and rooms.

Artillery game.
Asteroids clone

- needs PAL.

very original.

NTSC version of new asteroids clone.

Gravity Force like 2 player battle game
Naval battle simulation
3d driving/shooting game for 1-2 players
Training level of a first-person blaster
Air action for one or two

Excellent shoot’

em up game!

Game for two players.
The BEST artillery game on any computer!
Arcade game conversion to run in the ZX <+

Funky Blitz Basic 2 shoot-em-up

A shareware

"asteriods’

clone.

Hurl cows at opp - avoid fire penguin
Excellent shareware shoot-em-up!
An elaborate SEUCK game about C= Amiga.

Defender,

like the arcade

Deluxe Galaga v2.4
2-player WWI dogfight game

Up to 4 players,

A shoot’em up game,

Tiny game for 2-
Scrolling shoot-

based on Apple] [

5 players. V2.0
em—up game

game

you against a virus.

(_)
Good <
vVl
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ExtremeViolenc.lha game/shoot

FDPro2Demo. lha
FDProDemo. lha
FightWarr.lha
Fight_Warrio.lzh
Fleuch. lha
Fme.lha
galactoid.lha
Galaga.lha
gf2_game.lha
GODZILLA. lha
gridcycle.lha
HeadGames. lha
hs21.1lha

more
Humartia.lha
Incinerator.lha
intrepid.lha

intruderalert.lha

inv.lha
LastRefuge. lha
Llamatron.lha

.0
lunardeath.lha
MadBomber.1lzh
MazeWarz1l03.lha
mcomand.lzh
megabombv0_1.1lha
MergeScores. lha

program
metograsp.lha
microbes.lzh
MiniBlast.lha
Missile.lha
MissileCmd. lha
missle.lha
motorin2.dms
motorinv.dms
octane_new. lha
Offender.lzh
predator.lha
quickmon.lzh
Raid2.1zh
Rescue.lzh
RevengeCamelsP.
Revenge_Camels.
RingWar.lha
Rollerpede
scorchl77.1lha

type game
ScudBuster.lha
ShootOut.1lzh
smurfhunt.lha
SpaceAceDemo. lha

SpaceHulkDocs.1lzh

spacewar.lha
SubAttack.lha

lha
lha
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107K
506K
338K
243K
244K
66K
61K
79K
115K
185K
114K
95K
84K
195K

27K
236K
392K
314K

10K
418K
374K

314K
86K
129K
53K
108K
10K

92K
106K
62K
72K
55K
51K
679K
444K
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247K
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60K
104K
336K
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120K
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488K
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37
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37
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73
124
47
35
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91
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47
130
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47
130
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71

44
122
229
130
130
136
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130

48

158
130
130
394

72
131
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Excellent 2-player game — v6.92
Very realistic flight simulator
A viewable demo of Fighter Duel Pro

Streetfighter I
Streetfighter I
Scrolling, shoo

I clone
I clone
t-em—-up,

gravity game

Map editor for the Fire-Power game.

1 or 2 player shoot-em-up game
"blast-em’

Space
Gravity Force 2
Great Godzilla
A Light Cycles

game. V1.4

. Great 2 player PD-game

SEUCK game'!
game (based on

Tron) .

A ’Shoot-Em-Up’ game w/digitized heads
Hack & Slash v2.1 multi-user support and <

Shoot’em up typ

e Arcade game

Awesome 3D missile attack/defend game.

Game,
Berzerk clone w

drive a hitech tank v1.5

/great sound!

small stupid space invaders+SOURCE

Fast action gam
Fast,

ey

written in assembler
original rendering of ’'Robotron’.

V1

2-player space shoot-each-other

Small arcade ga

me. PD

Multiplayer arcade shootemup conversion

Missile Command
A "Playable’

(quite old)

Dynoblaster clone

MegaBallAGA high-score table merging <=

3D-Gravity-Game
Shoot—-em-up,
Multitasking sh
A nice ’'missile
Fast-paced ’"Mis

for 2 Players

oot’em up game.
defense’ game
sile Command’

type game.

somewhat like Tempest

v1.00
in asm.
V2

Defend town from incoming missiles

Motorola Invade
Motorola Invade
Overhead battle
"Defender’ type
Action game
QuickMoney, 1/2
PD shoot-em-up.
shoot’em up gam
PAL version
Revenge of the
Classic arcade
Arcade quality
Scorched Tanks

Scuds vs. Patri
Small PD shoot-

rs 2: AGA shoot-em-up
rs 2: AGA shoot-em-up
car game. lmeg or more.
game (020 required!)

player maze shoot-em-up

Funny.
e

Mutant Camels,
reflex game

NTSC

PD version of Centipede

1.77 bug fixes;

ot missle game.
em-up.

Artillery— <>

V0.8

Funny for a while...

Shoot Em Up Consturction Kit game
Shareware shoot-em-up spaceship game.
Instructions for Space Hulk Demo
arcade style game with lots of options

’Shoot the ship

s’ type game

V1.0

<_)
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super.dms

another one
TankHunter.lzh
Tankkk0745.1ha
Tank_Combat.lzh
Tanx.lha
TriClops.lha
TurboRAKO099bet. lha
TurboRK211DEM. lha
Tykkipeli.lha
WipeOut_1_3.1lha
xapdemo. lha

game
XenoDemo. lha

Sftwre
XenostarDemo. lha
zerberkl3.lha

game/shoot

game/shoot
game/shoot
game/shoot
game/shoot
game/shoot
game/shoot
game/shoot
game/shoot
game/shoot
game/shoot

game/shoot

game/shoot
game/shoot

497K

589K

70K
191K
215K

54K
376K
138K
176K
172K
185K

212K

190K
109K

130

103
1
95
114
388
47
47
116
22
56

34

23
81

Super space invaders II nice PD game +

Two player action game

2-4 player shoot’em’up

Tank Combat (c) RGBSoft 1992

A ’'Tank’ or 'Artillery’ type game.

Nice graphics oriented 3-D space game.

Gravity shooting game for 2 Players.
Gravity shooting game for 2 Pl. Demo.
Another ’'Artillery’-clone, 2 players
A totally brainless shoot’em up game
Manic arcade destruction!

Playable demo of XenoStar from AGE Ent.

Excellent remake of arcade game
Arcade game like Berzerk

P

Totally original

P

H
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